and bounded as follows:

  On the North by Parcel 1047C 249; 
On the South by Parcel 1047C 251; 
On the East by Miles End Avenue; 
and on the West by Clavier Avenue or 
howsoever otherwise the same may be 
bounded or contained.
  The whole containing Three Thousand 
Two Hundred and Fifteen Point Four 
Two (3,215.42) Square Feet or Zero 
Point Zero Three (0.03) Hectares and 
shown as Lot 12 on Plan of Survey 
by H.D. T Mathurin Licensed Land 
Surveyor dated the 20th day of October 
1976 and lodged at the Survey Office 
on the 21st day of October 1976 as 
Drawing no.

[...]

hours of ten and eleven o’clock in the 
forenoon by the Court House clock.

The purchase money shall be payable 
as follows:

1.	 The Officer conducting the sale shall 
require from the Bidder a deposit 
or a certified banker’s cheque in 
the sum of  SEVEN THOUSAND, 
THREE HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY-FOUR  DOLLARS 
AND SEVEN CENTS ($7,374.07) 
paid to Accountant General equal to 
one tenth of the debt (in  principal, 
interest and costs) due to the seizing 
party.

2.	 The Purchaser shall pay the Sheriff 
the Purchase price less the deposit 
within six months of the date of sale 
with interest thereon at the rate of

[...]

hours of ten and eleven o’clock in the 
forenoon by the Court House clock.

The purchase money shall be payable 
as follows:
1.	 The Officer conducting the sale shall 

require from the Bidder a deposit 
or a certified banker’s cheque in 
the sum of TWENTY THREE 
THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED 
AND TEN DOLLARS AND  
NINETY CENTS ($23,110.90) 
paid to Accountant General equal to 
one tenth of the debt (in  principal, 
interest and costs) due to the seizing 
party.

2.	 The Purchaser shall pay the Sheriff 
the Purchase price less the deposit 
within six months of the date of sale 
with interest thereon at the rate of

[...]

Gros-Islet being a sub-division of Bois 
D’Orange, known as Parcel l054B 265 
and bounded as follows:-

  On the North by an access road on 
the South by Parcel l054B 264 on the 
East by Parcel 1054B 73 and on the 
West by Parcel l054B 219. The whole 
comprising an area of nine thousand 
eight hundred and fifteen square feet 
(9,815sq.ft.), or nine hundred and 
eleven point eight nought (911.80) 
square metres and as appears by Plan 
of Survey by R. Baptiste Licensed 
Surveyor dated 16th July, 1999 and 
lodged in the Survey Office of St. Lucia 
as Plan No. 014133 and recorded on 
the 6th day of August, 1999 as No. 362 
of 1999.

  Together with the building erected